
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 20,1982-AI3

Livestock maHcet and auction news
Weekly Summary

Friday, Feb. 19
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 4708. Compared with
5633 head last week and 3926 head a
year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers
uneven, mostly 1.00-1.50higher; SI.
heifers steady to 1.00 higher, spots
2.00 higher; SI. cows uneven,
mostly 1.00higher; SI. bulls steady
to 1.00 higher. SI. steers: High
Choice & Prime No. 3-4, 66.00-
69.00; Choice No. 2-4, 61.0007.25;
Good 57.50-61.50; Standard 51.50-
57.50, SI. heifers: Choice 59.75-
64.00, few down to 56.00; Good
54.00- few Standard 47.00-
54.00. SI. cows: few Utility &

Commercial 39.00-53.00, few 54.50;
Cutters 37.00-40.75, few to 42.50,
Canner & L. Cutter 32.00-39.00;
Shells down to 28.00. SI. bullocks:
few Choice 58.50-60.25; Good 55.00-
58.50, few to 62.50; Standard 51.00-
56.50, few down to 47.00. SI. bulls:
Yield Grade No. 1, 1000-2250 lbs.
49.00- few to 59.75; few Yield
Grade No. 2, 900-1450 lbs. 46.50-

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Large Frame No. 2, 350-700 lbs.
46.00-57.60. Heilers, Medium
Frame No. 1, 400-800 lbs. 38.00-
47.50; Medium Frame No. 1, 350-
850 lbs. 42.00-58.00.

CALVES: 2926. Compared with
3996 head last week and 2870 head a
year ago. Vealers strong to 5.00
higher. Few Prune 103.00-113,00;
Choice 90.00-102.00; Good 72.00-
90.00; 110-130lbs. 60.00-77.00; 90-110
lbs. 57.00-65.00; 65-90 lbs. 49.00-
57.00; Utibty50-110 lbs. 36.00-52.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 80-
125 lbs. 57.00-110.00, mostly 67,00.
101.00; Hoi. Heifers 80-145 lbs.
60.00- mostly 80.00-105.00.

HOGS: 6013. Comparedwith 7579
head last week and 5046 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts mostly
.50-1.00 lower. US No. 1-2 200-240
1b5.51.50-52.75,fewt053.00; No. 1-3
200-250 lbs. 50.00-52.25; No. 2-3 200-
275 lbs. 45.00-50.50; No. 1-3 140-190
lbs. 45.00-48.00; Sows 1.00-2.00
higher; US No. 1-3 300-550 lbs.
44.00- No. 2-3 300-655 lbs.
40.0044.00. Boars 32.50-37.50.

FEEDER PIGS 672. Compared
with 669 head last week and 885 a
year ago. 1.00-8.00 higher. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. 18.00-37.00 per head;
No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 33.0045.00. No. 1-3
50-85 lbs. 37.00-51.00.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS: 1662.
Comparedwith 1982 head lastweek
and 1883 head ayear ago. All sales
by CWT. Feeder Pigs weights
down to 50 lbs. unevenly steady,
over 50 lbs. strong to 10.00 higher,
spots 20.00 higher. US No. 1-2 25-40

lbs. 91.00-IUB.OO, tew 112.00; 40-5U
lbs. 82.00-99.00, tew 107.00; 50450
lbs. 80.00-105.00; 60-100 lbs. 68.00-
90.00; US No. 2-3 30-50 lbs. 77.00-
96.00; 50-75 lbs. 69.00-93.00.

SHEEP: 255. Compared with 556
head last week and 124head ayear
ago. Lambs mostly steady. Choice
65-95 lbs. 52.00-62.00; few Good &

Choice 75-110 lbs. 44.00-54.00. SI.
ewes: 18.00-33.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Feb. 16

Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: Active! 50

cents higher! Utility & Com-
mercial several 1400-1800lbs. 41.00-
43.50; Standard & Utility 39.00-
41.25; Canners 37.50-39.50; Shelly
37.00 Down. Bulls Standard 1100-
1300 lbs. 38.00-44.50. Steers Low
Choice 900-1200 lbs. 58.704)0.00;
Good 55.50-59.00; Holsteins
Standard, Few to 48.00. Heifers
Good to 54.00; Commercial to
49.25; Standard to 43.50.

BUTCHER HOGS: 50 cents
lower. Good demand for all
classes. US #l&2 215-240 lbs. 49.00-
49.75; US 1&2 215-280 lbs. few to
48.50; US 2&3 215-280 lbs. 45.00-
47.00; Sows US 1&2 350-510 lbs.

46.0048.50; US 1&3 42.0048.00;
Boars one415 lbs. at 36.75.

VEAL CALVES; Smaller run.
Good & Choice 85.00-100.50;
Standard & Good 75.00-85.00;
Stocky & Thin 40.00415.00; Killers
80-100 lbs. 48.00-55.00; Weak &
Rough 47.00Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Good demand for all
kinds. Holstein heifers 100-115 lbs.
60.00-80.00; Holstein Bulls 95-125
lbs. 64.00419.00; few 85-95 lbs. 57.00-
70.00; Beef Type 75-110 ibs. 60.00-
80.09; Mainly 60.00-70.00.

LAMBS: Choice 95-110 lbs. to
53.00; Good to 48.00; Few 150-180
lbs. 34.0045.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Steady to $2
higher. Steers Good & Choice 300-
700 lbs. 53.00-59.50; Holstems Few
43.00-46.00; Good Heavy Feeders
800-920 lbs. 52.00-57.00; Heifers
Good 300-500 lbs. 46.00-53,00; 500-
700 lbs. 45.0048.00; tew Holstems
500-700 lbs. 55.00-59.00. Bulls Good
300450 lbs. 57.0081.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Good
demand - prices steady. By the
Head 15-30 lbs. 16.00-25.00; 3(M>O
lbs. 24.00-38.00; By the Lb. tew 100-
150 lbs. 32.00-36.50; St. Boars one
235 lbs. at 37.00.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday,Feb. 16
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: STEERS: Choice
56.00-61.00; Good 52.50-55.50;
Standard 45.7549.50; Utility 40.00-
44.00. HEIFERS: Choice 58.50-
59.25; Good 47.85-50.00; Standard
41.75- COWS: Utility &

Commercial 37.75-40.75; Cutter
33.50-38.50; Canner & Low Cutter
31.75- SHELLS down to 28.75.

BULLOCKS: Utility 46.5049.50.
FEEDERSTEERS: 44.00-54.00.
CATTLE HEIFERS: 39.5047.00.
BULLS: 38.0040.00.

CALVES: VEALEHS: Choice
82.00-94.00; Good 65.00-80.00;
Standard & Good 50.00-70.00;
Standard &Good45.00-55.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
99.00-107.50; Hoi. Heifers 103.00-
106.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts US No.
1-2 47.00-51.00; US No. 1-3 46.00-
50.00; US No. 2-3 42.75-45.50. Boars
37.75-38.00.

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-3
22.00-29.00; No. 1-330.00-39.00.

SHEEP LAMBS: Good 49.00-
55.00.
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EARLY ORDER PRICES IN STOCK:
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WE UPS ANYWHERE - JUST CALL 717-464-3321
SALE PRICES GOODTHROUGH FEBRUARY 27
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Store Hours
Mon.-Thurs
7:30 A.M.-
6:00 P>A.

Fri. 7:30-9:00

Sat.
7:30 A.M.-
5:00 P.M.
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ADVANCEDDRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC

FIELD
DRAIN

PIPE
(ASCS Approved)

4" Solid or 6M Solid or
Perforated Perforated

AlsoAvailable in 8”, 10”, 12", 15”, 18"

Drainage
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